

72315-4

72315-4

COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2015 JAN 29 PM 1:44

DIVISION ONE

JAN 29 2015

No. 72315-4-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

CATHERINE CINA

Appellant

v.

MAHARUKH GHADIALI,

Respondent.

Appeal from Superior Court for King County
Commissioner Henry H. Judson

APPELLANTS' OPENING BRIEF

Jill J. Smith, WSBA #41162
Natural Resource Law Group, PLLC
2217 NW Market St., Suite 27
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 227-9800
Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION	3
II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	4
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	4
IV. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	6
V. LEGAL ARGUMENT	6
A. <u>Standard of Review</u>	6
B. <u>The Court Erred in Granting the Writ of Restitution at the Unlawful Detainer Hearing</u>	7
C. <u>The Court Erred in Failing to Grant a Stay Pending Appeal</u>	8
VI. CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Carlstrom v. Hanline</i> , 98 Wn. App. 780, 788, 990 P.2d 986 (2000).	7
<i>Hartson P'ship v. Goodwin</i> , 99 Wash.App. 227, 231, 991 P.2d 1211 (2000).	7
<i>Housing Authority of City of Everett v. Terry</i> , 114 Wn.2d 558, 563, 789 P.2d 745 (1990).	7
<i>Housing Authority of the City of Pasco and Franklin County v. Pleasant</i> , 126 Wn. App. 382, 109 P.3d 423 (2005).	9
<i>Marsh-McLennan Building, Inc. v. Clapp</i> , 96 Wn. App. 636, 980 P.2d 311 (1999).	9

<i>State v. McCormack</i> , 117 Wash.2d 141, 143, 812 P.2d 483 (1991).	7
<i>Truly v. Heuft</i> , 138 Wn.App. 913, 918, 158 P.3d 1276 (2007).	7
STATUTES	
RCW 19.86 <i>et seq.</i>	5
RCW 59.12.100	8
RCW 59.12.220	8
RCW 61.24.031(1)(a), (b)	8, 10
RULES	
RAP 8.1	8
RAP 8.1(b)	8
RAP 8.1(b)(4)	9
